CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

(Contract Management Use only)

CONTRACT TRACKING NO.

CM2465-A2

Name: Unifirst Corporation			OIVIZ	00 / 12	
Address: 1446 Haines Street	Jacksonville	FL		32206	J
Tradition.	City	Stat	e	Zip	
Contractor's Administrator Name: Matthew Cedeno	Tit	_{tle:} Servi	ce Manager		
Tel#:(904) 353-4121Fax:	Email: M	latthew	/_Cedeno(@unifirst.co	m
	INFORMATION				
Contract Name: Agreement for Uniform Shirt Rental		Con	tract Value. Est	t. Addl \$500/	year
Amendment to add an additional garment to					
Contract Dates : From:01/24/18to:09/30/19 State	us: New	Renew	X Amend#	WA/Task Or	der
How Procured: Sole Source Single Source X ITB	RFPRFQ	Coc	pOther_		
If Processing an Amendment: Contract #: CM2465 Increase Amount of Existing New Contract Dates: N/A to N/A TOTA	Contract: Est. A			-	
APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU C	COUNTY PURCHA	ASING PO	DLICY, SECTION	ON 6	
1	g So	olid Wa	aste		
Department Head Signature D	ate		nitting Departme		
2. Spayson tagin 7/23				57534-549061, 01369534	-549061 -
3. Office of Management & Budget D	ate ate ate ate	Func	ling Source/Acct	#	
Comments:					
COUNTY MANAGER – FI	NAK SIGNATURE	E APPRO Date	VAL		
DETUDN ODICINAL (S) TO CONTRACT MANACEMENT	FOD DISTRIBLE	TION AC	FOLLOWS:		

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS

Original:

Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy)

Copy:

Department

Office of Management & Budget

John A. Crawford - Cierk Services RGVDJUL31'18nm8(16

Contract Management

Clerk Finance

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE AGREEMENT FOR UNIFORM SHIRT RENTAL

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this day of July, 2019 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as "County") and Unifirst Corporation, located at 1446 Haines Street, Jacksonville, Fl. 32206 (hereinafter referred to as "Vendor").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated November 13, 2017 for uniform shirt rental services; and

WHEREAS, the technical specifications/scope of work in the original agreement allows for these services to be offered to other departments within the County; and

WHEREAS, on March 14, 2018, the Solid Waste Department added the uniform rental and mat services; and

WHEREAS, the Solid Waste Department desires to add an additional garment to the uniform rental services provided under this agreement; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend said Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

Contract No.CM2465-A2
Bid No.: NC17-022

1. Vendor shall provide customer service to the Solid Waste Department for the rental and service of the uniform shirt as follows:

Item	Description			Price		
1					Enhanced	\$3.52
	Visibil	ity	Shi	rts		36

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full force and effect.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

Michael Mullin County Manager

UNIFIRST CORPORATION

Matthew Cedeno

By: Matthew Cedeno

Its: Service Manager